

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 11853

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CRLA No. 61/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 11853 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and office report)

Date: 02/06/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms. Mrinmayu Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Since the sentence awarded to other accused  
persons has already been suspended vide order dated  
11.2.2010 passed in SLP(Crl.)Nos.5694/2009, 6156/2009  
and 7034/2009, we accept the prayer made by the learned  
counsel for suspension of sentence of the appellant and  
direct that the sentence awarded to the appellant shall  
remain suspended till the disposal of the appeal  
subject to his furnishing personal bond in a sum of  
Rs.20,000/- and two sureties of the like amount to the  
satisfaction of the trial court.

(A.D. Sharma)                      (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master                      Court Master