

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 5905 OF 2010 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2010

VIDHYA RATTAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the
appellant as well as for the State, we direct that
the sentence awarded to the appellant shall remain
suspended till the disposal of this appeal subject
to his furnishing personal bond in the sum of
Rs.20,000/-(Rupees twenty thousand) with one surety
in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial
court.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master