

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 299/2010

DEV KARAN @ LAMBU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 300/2010  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 302/2010  
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1139/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter (s) after winter vacation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.12.17  
16:40:11 IST  
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master