

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).299/2010

DEV KARAN @ LAMBU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. Nos.300, 302 & 1139/2010 (II-B)

Date : 02-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,AOR

Mr. Akshay Nagarajan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anamika Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Harpreet Kaur,Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At a request made on behalf of the appellants that the senior counsel, who has to argue this case, is in personal difficulty.

List after summer vacation.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS