

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 299/2010

DEV KARAN @ LAMBU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH JJ. )  
WITH

Cr1.A. No. 300/2010 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 302/2010 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 1139/2010 (II-B)

Date : 18-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.  
Mr. Badusha Sulaiman, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.  
Ms. Hiral Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay N., Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG  
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. V. Shushant, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER